01-23-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	1956021		
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  RHE, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: RHE Hatco, Inc.     Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:  Street Address: 601 Marion Drive  City: Garland State: Texas Zip: 75042  Individual(s) citizenship  Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State		
Security Agreement Change of November 9, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,706,915  er(s) attached  Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Warren B. Kice	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
901 Main Street, Suite 3100 Street Acdress:	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 7520	2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	1		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  ///25/01  Signature  Date		

./23/2002

FC:481

D912851.1

Washington, D.C. 20231

DOCKET NO.: 21906.102

Customer No. 000027683

Corp. to Corp.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RHE, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a Virginia corporation, is the owner of the following trademark for which now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration

ROUGH STOCK 1,706,915 August 11, 1992

WHEREAS, RHE Hatco, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 601 Marion Drive, Garland, Texas 75042, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, RHE, Inc. hereby assigns to RHE Hatco, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed this9	day of	NOV. ,2001.  By:	Harris	
State of Texas	) )ss:			
County of Dallas	)			
-		2001 , <b>2000</b> , personally appeared _ ne to bePresident		
INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.				
JANE BUCHANAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES October 10, 2002	<u> </u>	Jane Buckman lary Public Signature	<u></u>	

[PERSONALIZED SEAL]

**RECORDED: 01/14/2002** 

D-955756.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0852